176 STREETWORKS Outdoo r  L i gh t i ng  So lu t i ons Coope r  L i gh t i ng
20 '—39 '  MOUNT ING  HE IGHT
HTS HINGED TAPERED STEEL
POLES
1 ...ASTM Grade steel base plate with ASTM A366 base cover.
2 ...Hand hole assembly 3" x 5" on all HTS poles.
3 ...Steel shaft 55,000 PSI. Shot blasted and painted with
polyester powder coat.

Mounting Fixture No. & Accessories
Shaft 3 Wall Height Base Mounting Location Arm (Ground
Square Straight Steel Size Thickness (ft.) Type Finish & Type of Arms Lengths Lug)
H T S 6 B 30 S P M 2 X G
Bolt Anchor
Base Circle Bolt Shaft Bolt Net. Max. Fixture
Mtg. Catalog
1, 2
Wall Square Dia. Proj. Size Dia. &. Wt. EPA (Sq. Ft.)
4
EPA (Sq. Ft.)
4
Load—Include
Height Number Thickness (In.) (In.) (In.) (In.) Length (In.) (Lbs.) At Pole Top 2' Above Pole Top Bracket (Lbs.)
MH S BC BP B D x AB x H 80 90 100 80 90 100
20 HTS6A20SF .120 Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative
25 HTS6A25SF .120 Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative
30 HTS7A30SF .120 Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative
30 HTS7D30SF .188 Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative
35 HTS8A35SF .188 Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative
35 HTS8D35SF .188 Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative
39 HTS8A39SF .188 Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative
39 HTS8D39SF .188 Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative
NOTES: 1 Catalog number includes pole with anchor bolts with double nuts (BEFORE INSTALLING ANCHOR BOLTS MAKE SURE PROPER ANCHOR BOLT TEMPLATE IS OBTAINED FROM COOPER LIGHTING HEADQUARTERS).
2 Tenon size or machining for rectangular arms must be specified. Hand hole is located 180° from single arm.
3 Shaft size, base plate, anchor bolts and projections may vary slightly—all dimensions nominal.
4 EPAs based on shaft properties with wind normal to flat. EPAs calculated using base wind velocity as indicated plus 30% gust factor.